

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25827/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in SA No.305/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CHETAN LAL SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUPDAYAL SAHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajesh Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master