

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
7/2013

No(s). 2582

CHETAN LAL SAHU
oner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

RUPDAYAL SAHU & ORS.
dent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Respon

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that although by Order dated 17.7.2014 of
this Court six weeks time as last chance was give
n to the
respondents for filing the counter affidavit, yet they have not
done the needful so far. Therefore no further oppor
tunity is
warranted to be given to them on that count tak
ing into
consideration the rule position. Viewed thus, the matter shall
be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.09.20
11:36:29 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJ

URA)

Registr

ar
MG