

LISTED ON 18.04.2016

COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 41

SECTION IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25827 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chetan Lal Sahu .. Petitioner
Versus
Rupdayal Sahu & Ors. .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.11.2014 with an office report dated 31.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of February, 2015.

Pleadings, if any, may be completed, in the meantime.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties."

It is submitted that there are total 3 respondents and all are represented through their respective counsel. Counsel for respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit but has not served its copy to counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3 despite Registry's letter dated 15/16.01.2016. As the matter is on board and same is being circulated with this office report.

It is further submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed by counsel for respondent nos. 2, 3. No additional documents have been filed by any of the parties, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR